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2 

3 

4 

With reference to University Employment Notice F.No.l(4X11/Rect./2024/1981 dated 27.09.2024, 
uploaded on University Website for selection for the post of Psychologist, Medical Officer, Specialist 
(Ophthalmology/ Orthopaedics/ Gynaecology/ Dermatology) on Visiting basis at Dwarka Campus and 
East Delhi Campus of the University. The schedule for interview & document verification for following 
posts are as under: 

4. 

6 

3 

WHA 

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 
(A State University established by Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 
Email ID: recruitment @ipu.ac.in 

SCHEDULE OF INTERVIEW & D0CUMENT VERIFICATION 

a 

Name of the 
Post 

Psychologist 

C 

Medical Officer 

Specialist 
(Ophthalmology) 
Specialist 
(Orthopedics) 
Specialist 
(Gynecology) 
Specialist 
(Dermatology) 

IMPORTANT NOTE : 

Place of 

Posting 

Surajmal Vihar, 
East Campus 

Surajmal Vihar, 
East Campus 

Dwarka 
Campus 
Dwarka 
Campus 
Dwarka 
Campus 
Dwarka 

Campus 

Date Interview/ 

Document 
verification 

19.12.2024 

(Thursday) 

Dated: | December, 2024 

Reporting 
time for 

Interview/ 
Document 

verification 

08.30 A.M 

The list of Shortlisted candidates for Document Verification/ Interview is annexed as Annexure-A'. 

1. Please note that in case you fail to bring original documents in support of your age, Education Qualification, 
Experience, you will not be allowed to appear for interview. The original certificate will be returned after 
verification. 

02 self-attested passport size latest coloured photographs. 

2 Applicants should bring original documents alongwith self-attested copies of the following at the time of 

interview/l document verification : 
Self-certified copies of education qualifications, Experience certificates. 

No TA/DA shall be payable for attending interview. 

Venue 

Seminar Hall, First Floor, 
Admin Block, Guru 
Gobind Singh 

d. Registration Certificate with Medical Council of India/ Delhi Medical Council. 

Indraprastha University 
Sector-16C, Dwarka, New 
Delhi-110078 

b. Proof of Date of Birth with photo identity card- PAN Card Voter Card/ Driving License/ Aadhar Card. 

(Nearest Metro Station 
Dwarka Sector-14) 

S. Merely attending the interview does not entail the candidate for selection to the post. 

Please note that no request for change in date of interview will be entertained. In case you fail to present 
yourself in University for interview, on scheduled date & time, you will be treated as "Absent" and no furher 
correspondence will be entertained. 

Please confirm about your presence the Interview on E-mail- recruitment@ipu.ac.in 
7. Initial period of engagement for the post will be for six months and may be renewed further depending upon the 

work and conduct of the incumbent and also on exigencies of circumstances. 



8. It is the responsibility of the candidate to access his/ her own eligibility for the post in accordance with the 
advertisement for which he/ she is applying. If it is detected at any time in the future - during the process of 
selection or even after engagement that the candidate was not eligible as per the qualification, experience etc., 
which could not be detected at the time of selection for whatsoever reason - his/ her candidature/ engagement 
shall be liable to be cancelled/ terminated as per rules. 

9. University reserves the right not to fill up some or all the advertised posts if the circumstances so warrant. 
10. In case of any inadvertent mistake in the process of selection which may be detected at any stage, University 

reserves the right to modify/ cance/ withdraw any communication made to the candidate. 

(P.R. Santhanam) 
Deputy Registrar (Recruitment) 
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List of eligible candidates called for interview/Document Verification for the following 
posts on Visiting Basis. 

1. Name of Post 

S.No. 

2. 

3 
4 

5 
6 

1 

7 

2 

8. 

3 
4 

6 

8 

10 

11 

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 
(A State University established by Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 
Email ID: recruitment@ipu.ac.in 

12 

Mode of Recruitment 

Total Posts Advertised 

Eligible Candidates 

Candidate Name 
Dr. Deepak Madan 
Himanshi Khanna 
Dr. Rahul Verma 
Vinita Joshi 
Dr. Garima Kumar 

2. Name of Post 

Dr. Rabya Umman 

Honeyika Khullar 
Purnima Agarwal 
Ayesha Sheckh 
Dr. Nupur Sharma Singh 

S.No. Candidate Name 

Pooja Yadav 
Janhvi Chaudhari Mairal 

Mode of Recruitment 

Total Posts Advertised 

Eligible Candidates 

Dr. Prashant 

Dr. Ayesha Sood 
Dr. Mahipal singh 
Dr. Pragati William 
Dr. Sanjay Gupta 
Dr. Jayeshkumar Parmanand Jiwnani 
Dr. Ramesh Chandra Jha 
Dr. Asmita Singh 

Father's Name 

Rajesh Khanna 
Sh. B.D. Verma 

Late Vijay Kumar Madan 

MC Joshi 
Dinesh Kumar 

Sh. Narinder Khullar 
Not Mentioned 
Mohd. Asif Shekh 
Sh. Suresh Sharma 

Late. Faizul Quadir Umman 

Sh. Arun Yaday 
Non Mentioned 

01 

08 

Medical Officer 

Visiting basis 

Father's Name 
Sh. Satish Kumar 

Psychologist 
Visiting Basis 

Not Mentioned 

01 

Sh. Parshu Ram 

12 

Not Mentioned 
Sh. Jagdish Sharan Gupta 
Sh. Pramanand Lakshmandas Jiwnani 
Sh. Mohan Chandra Jha 
Sh. Arvind Pratap Kumar 

Date of Birth 
09.09.1976 
06.11.1993 
07.10.1994 
30.11.1993 
20.07.1990 
15.10.1988 

26.08.1992 
10.11.1992 
01.01.1998 

Annexure A? 

18.12.1979 
05.09.1997 
07.04.1996 

Date of Birth 
26.12.1994 
Not Mentioned 
01.08.1956 
02.08.1989 
23.02.1965 
01.11.1992 
27.03.1992 
31.01.1994 



3. Name of Post 

Mode of Recruitment 
Total Posts Advertised 

Eligible Candidates 

S.No. 
1. 

2. 
3 

4. 
5 
6. 

S.No. 
1 

2 

4. Namne of Post 

3. 

Mode of Recruitment 

4 

Total Posts Advertised 

5 

Eligible Candidates 

6. 

Candidate Name 

S.No 

2 

Dr. Manish Sharma 

3 

Dr. Nawab Zishan Farooqui 

4 

Dr. Kiran Bhanot 
Dr. Kuldeep Kumar 
Dr. Harish Chander Gandhi 
Dr. Mukesh Chellani 

S.No 
1. 
2 

5. Name of Post 

Candidate Name 

Mode of Recruitment 

3. 

Dr. Brijendra Singh 
Dr. Arun Kumar 

Eligible Candidates 

Dr. Ramji lal Babbar 
Dr. Sumant Sinha 
Dr. Harsh Singh 

Total Posts Advertised 

Dr. Tarun Duggal 

Candidate Name 
Dr. Vivek Ranjan 

6. Name of Post 

Dr. Neeta Bindal 

Mode of Recruitment 

Dr. Deepa Arora Taneja 

Total Posts Advertised 

Dr. Asmita Muthal Rathore 

Eligible Candidates 

Candidate Name 
Dr. Virindar Dhir 

Dr. Joginder Kumar 
Dr. Sunil Dayal 

Specialist (Ophthalmology) 
Visiting Basis 
01 

06 

Father's Name 
Sh. Krishan Kumar Sharma 
Late Shri Abdul Majid 
Late Sh. K.N, Bhanot 
Sh. R. R. Arora 
BD Gandhi 
Late Sh. Roop Chand Chelani 

Specialist (Orthopedics) 
Visiting Basis 
01 

06 

Father's Name 
Late Sri Y.R. Singh 
Sh. Rajendra Kumar 
Sh. Sohan Lal Babbar 
Late Mrinal Sinha 
Sh. P.P.Singh 
Sh. Vinay Duggal 

Specialist (Gynecology) 
Visiting Basis 
01 

04 

Father's Name 
Late Jagannath Prasad 
Sh. Jai Prakash Bansal 
Sh. Prem Nath Arora 

Late Sh. B.L. Muthal 

Visiting Basis 
01 

03 

Father's Name 
Sh. S.L, Dhir 

Sh. R.N. Kataria 
Mr. C.R. Dayal 

Date of Birth 
24.01.1974 
18.06.1959 
20.08.1959 
26.04.1979 

Specialist (Dermatology) 

06.06.1957 
25.03.1957 

Date of Birth 
01.06.1961 

06.09.1985 
05.02.1952 
24.01.1959 
21.08.1987 
08.05.1991 

Date of Birth 
21.11.1956 
09.10.1958 
19.04.1975 
22.09.1962 

Date of Birth 
08.05.1959 
01.02,1955 
25.04.1959 
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